
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58404

1/10 SCALE R/C 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD RACER
Parts code Parts code

0908 ©2008 TAMIYA 0908 ©2008 TAMIYA

ITEM 58404

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53020 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)

53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)

53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53339 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)

53351 Aluminum Reinforced Tape

53379 3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53417 Rubber Tire Application Primer

53443 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53448 4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set

53469 Protection Seal (Chassis/Body)

53508 Metal Bearing Lubricating Oil

53526 3x23mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53527 3x32mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53529 3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53530 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53531 3x12mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53534 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53536 3x12mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53537 3x14mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53538 3x16mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53583 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

Item No.

1825521  Body

53984  Buggy Racing Wing

9335492  Chassis

9005870  A Parts (A1-A16, 2 pcs.)

51307  DB01 B Parts (Bumper) (B1-B10)

51308  DB01 Front Upright (C1 & C2)

51309  DB01 D Parts (Caster Block) (D1 & D2)

51310  DB01 Rear Upright (E1 & E2)

51311  DB01 Front Suspension Arm (F1)

9115204  K Parts (K1-K5, 2 pcs.)

9115202  L Parts (L1-L8)

51312  DB01 M Parts (Damper Stay) (M1-M4)

51000  Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)

 Q Parts (Q1-Q6) x1 Servo Saver Spring (Small) (BM16) x2

 Servo Saver Spring (Large) (BM17) x1

51313  DB01 Rear Suspension Arm (R1 & R2)

50598  CVA Mini Shock Unit II V Parts (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

50599  CVA Mini Shock Unit II W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)

50950  CVA Shock Unit II (Short/Long) X Parts (X1-X11, 2 pcs.)

0225073 *1 Y Parts (Y1-Y3, 1 pc.)

51314  48 Pitch Spur Gear (91T)

53987 *1 TRF501X Drive Belt (369mm, 1 pc.)

51320  DB01 Dish Wheels (Front/White) (2 pcs.)

51321  DB01 Dish Wheels (Rear/White) (2 pcs.)

51240  High Density Spike Tires K (4WD/Front, 62/25) (2 pcs.)

51241  High Density Spike Tires K (Rear, 62/35) (2 pcs.)

9465729  Screw Bag A

9465730  Screw Bag B

9465731  Screw Bag C

9400672  Damper Parts Bag

9400670  Ball Diff. Parts Bag

9400669  Motor Mount Bag

9400671  Shaft Bag

9400675  Tool Bag

9400673  Metal Parts Bag (for Body)

9805859  3x15mm Screw (BA1 x4)

9804159  3x10mm Screw (BA2 x10)

9805853  3x8mm Screw (BA3 x5)

40121  2.6x8mm Screw (BA4 x5)

9804310  2.6x5mm Screw (BA5 x5)

9804202  3x23mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB1 x2)

9808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB2 x2)

9808155  3x14mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB3 x2)

9805977  3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB4 x5)

9805696  3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB5 x4)

9804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB6 x4)

9805898  3x12mm Screw (BC1 x10)

9805636  3x6mm Screw (BC2 x2)

9808013  3x6mm Cap Screw (BC3 x2)

50577  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BC5 x10)

50575  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BC6 x5)

9805777  3x2.5mm Grub Screw (BC7 x10)

50380  E-ring Set (BD1 x12, BM4 x4)

50588  2mm E-ring (BD1 x15)

50601  CVA Shock Unit II Piston Rod (BD2 x2)

9805486  Oil Seal (Red, BD3 x2)

Parts code

53584 3x6mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53598 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53599 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (10 pcs.)

53601 Low Friction 5mm Adjuster (8 pcs.)

53621 Color Nylon Band (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53622 Color Nylon Band (Purple, 10 pcs.)

53623 Color Nylon Band (Pink, 10 pcs.)

53624 Color Nylon Band (Gold, 10 pcs.)

53640 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53641 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Red, 10 pcs.)

53642 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53643 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

53696 Super Stock Motor TZ

53697 Super Stock Motor RZ

53765 3x6mm Round Head Socket Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53766 3x8mm Round Head Socket Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53767 3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53768 3x12mm Round Head Socket Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53771 3x6mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53772 3x8mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53774 3x12mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53775 3x14mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53776 3x16mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (Blue, 5 pcs.)

53779 GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

53782 Lubricant Spray

53869 5mm Aluminum Short Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53878 High Density Spike Tires C (4WD/Front, 62/25)

53879 High Density Spike Tires C (Rear, 62/35)

53886 Marking Sticker (Graffiti-Type)

53887 Marking Sticker (Dragon-Type)

53929 Dirt-Tuned Motor (27T)

53930 Super Stock Motor Type-BZ (23T)

53942 3x42mm Hard Turnbuckle Shaft (2 pcs.)

53970 Ball Differential Protective Seal

53980 Dust Cover for Adjuster

53983 Lightly-Tuned Motor (28T)

54015 DB01 Assembly Universal Shaft (Front)

54016 DB01 Assembly Universal Shaft (Rear)

54017 DB01 Front One-Way Set

54018 DB01 Slipper Clutch Set

54024 DB01 Titanium Screw Set

54028 Buggy Aeration Oil Filled Damper Set

54033 DB01 Carbon Reinforced A Parts (Diff. Cover)

54034 DB01 Carbon Reinforced D Parts (Caster Block)

54035 DB01 Carbon Reinforced L Parts (Center Cover)

54036 DB01 Carbon Reinforced M Parts (Damper Stay)

54037 DB01 Aluminum Suspension Mount (Front)

54038 DB01 Aluminum Suspension Mount (Rear)

54039 DB01 Aluminum Suspension Block (2 pcs.)

54040 DB01 Motor Heat Sink

54041 DB01 Carbon Reinforced Chassis

9808153  Wheel Axle (Long, BS14 x2)

51317  DB01 Rear Drive Shaft (BS15 x2)

51316  DB01 Front Drive Shaft (BS16 x2)

51283  5mm Reinforced Adjuster (BT1 x8)

50875  5mm Ball Connector (BT2 x8)

9805343  Velcro Tape (2 pcs.)

8000107  Spiral Tube

2990050  Hex Wrench (2.5mm L)

2990027  Hex Wrench (2mm)

50038  Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench...etc.)

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042  Ball Diff. Grease

53439  Anti-Wear Grease

87022  Molybdenum Grease

53689  540-J Motor

9805954  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) (300 pcs.)

9495541  Sticker (a & b)

1050670  Instructions (for Chassis)

1050699  Instructions (for Body)

1000452  Empty Box

*1  Requires 2 sets for one car.

50600  CVA Mini Shock Unit II Oil Seal (Green, BD4 x6)

9805917  Piston Rod (Long, BD5 x2)

50597  Damper O-ring (Red, BD6 x10)

53927  DF-03 Setting Spring Set

  (BD7 & BD8, 2 pcs. each)

53126  1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (BE1 x2)

51239  1050 Ball Bearing (BE2 x4)

53030  850 Sealed Ball Bearing (BE3x4)

9808022  730 Ball Bearing (BE4 x4)

9805672  840 Ball Bearing (BE5 x2)

9805185  850 Metal Bearing (BE6 x2)

9949350  2x25mm Cap Screw & 2mm Lock Nut

  (BG1 & BG4, 2 pcs. each)

9949300  620 Ball Thrust Bearing (BG2 x2)

9949299  Ball Diff. Spring (BG3 x2)

51315 *1 DB01 Diff. Joint (BG5 & BG6, 1 pc. each)

51287 *1 Large Ball Diff. Plate (BG8 x2)

53988 *1 Ball Diff. Pulley (37T) (BG9 x1)

53588  10mm Shim Set (BH1 x10...etc.)

53587  5mm Shim Set (BH2 x10...etc.)

53586  4mm Shim Set (BH3 x10...etc.)

53585  3mm Shim Set (BH4 x10...etc.)

9804194  3x10mm Screw (BM1 x2)

9805991  3mm Lock Nut (BM2 x4)

50586  3mm Washer (BM3 x15)

9804205  5mm Ball Connector (BM5 x4)

9804206  5mm Ball Connector Nut (BM6 x4)

9808012  5mm Ball Connector Nut (Short, BM7 x5)

3450074  Center Shaft (BM8)

53539  5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set (BM9 x4...etc.)

9805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (BM10 x10)

9808021  4.5x3.5mm Flanged Tube (BM11 x2)

9808151  Steering Post (BM12 x2)

53577  TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (BM13 x10)

9805886  Mount Screw (BM14 x2)

9805702  6mm Snap Pin (BM15 x10)

3515044  23T Pinion Gear (BM18)

3515043  17T Pinion Gear (BM19)

53989  Center Pulley (18T) (BM20 x2)

5405046  Motor Mount (BM21)

9805681  3x48.5mm Shaft (BS1 x4)

51093  TB Evolution IV 46mm Sus. Shaft (BS2 x4)

9804301  2.6x27mm Shaft (BS3 x4)

9805776  2x9.8mm Shaft (BS4 x10)

9805902 *1 3x42mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BS5 x2)

9808154  3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BS6 x2)

2520022  3x23mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BS7 x1)

9804313  Hex Hub (BS8 x2)

9804305  Rear Axle Washer (BS9 x2)

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BS10 x4)

9805611  5x9mm Ball Connector (BS11 x5)

9804312  King Pin (BS12 x4)

9808152  Wheel Axle (Short, BS13 x2)


